-FC Ext **U.S. Department of Commerce** 01-02-2001 Patent and Trademark Office 1 2 2000 PATENT 101567811 LUURDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type х XX Assignment **Security Agreement** New **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) 11-6-2000 Dynatec International, Inc. Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Eli Pine is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) Gayle Rosenberg States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. Suite 4, Harmon Cove Towers (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Secausus New Jersey 07094 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 2/29/2000 DHGUYEN 00000093 09637213 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 160.00 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. Set OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PATENT

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (801) 532-1234					
Name [Jon C. Christiansen,	Vanessa B. Pierce	DECEIVED		
Address (line 1)	PARSONS BEHLE & LATIM	MER			
Address (line 2)	201 South Main Street	, Suite 1800	DEC 1 2 2000		
Address (line 3)	Salt Lake City, Utah	84111	<u> </u>		
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
09/637,213	ent Application Number(s)	5,738,425	Patent Number(s) 5,887,961 6,129,433		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0581					
	A	authorization to charge additional fo	ees: Yes XX No		
Statement an	ıd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Vane	ssa B. Pierce	Vanessa B Per	C 12-08-50		
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Dynatec International, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Utah, with its principal place of business at 3820 West Great Lakes Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84120 has acquired the entire right and interest in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the following patents and application:

- U.S. Patent No. 5,738,425 entitled "Adjustable Drawer Organizer," issued April 14, 1998;
- U.S. Patent No. 5,887,961 entitled "Adjustable Drawer Organizer," issued March 30, 1999;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,129,433 entitled "Adjustable Drawer Organizer," issued October 10, 2000; and
- United States patent application serial no. 09/637,213, filed August 11, 2000, entitled "Adjustable
 Drawer Organizer"

(hereinafter "the Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Eli Pine and Gayle Rosenberg, individuals having a place of business at Suite 4, Harmon Cove Towers, Secausus, New Jersey 07094, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions, in the above-identified United States patents and patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; and

The right to file foreign patent applications on said inventions in the Assignee's own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

PATENT REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0258 The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's successors and assigns

DYNATEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

by: Frederick W. Volcansek, Sr.

its: President and CEO

STATE OF UTAH).
	: SS
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE	1

On Setober 6, 2000, before me personally appeared Frederick W. Volcansek, Sr., known to me to be the President and CEO of Dynatec International, Inc. who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

		Notary Public	7
		VITA GARRETT 60 East South Tomple, Suito 1000 Sait Lako City, Utah 04111	
	My Comn	My Commission Expired May 15, 2004 nission Expires:	7
٠	_may	15,2004	

RECORDED: 12/12/2000

pat-assig.amp

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at Salt Luke County